- An interest rate movement of 50 basis points up and down.

The following table shows the impact on the net result and equity for each category of financial instrument held
at the end of the reporting period if the above movement were to occur.

Liquidity risk is the risk that GMW would be unable to meet its obligations as and when they fall due. GMW
operates under the Government fair payments policy of settling financial obligations in 30 days and in the
event of dispute, making payments within 30 days of the date of resolution. The maximum exposure to liquidity
risk is the carrying amount of financial liabilities as disclosed on the balance sheet. Liquidity risk is managed by
maintaining adequate banking and borrowing facilities, monitoring forecasts and actual cash flows and
managing maturity profiles.

There is no exposure to foreign currency risk.

Interest rate risk is the risk of changes in interest rates. GMW has exposure to interest rate risks through its
cash and deposits which are at a floating rate.

Financial Statements 2017/18

79

2018

Total +50 basis
points

Net Result

+50 basis
points Equity

-50 basis
points

Net Result

-50 basis
points
Equity

Financial Assets $000 $000 $000 $000 $000
Cash 344,427 1,722 1,722 (1,722) (1,722)
Contractual receivables 23,350  -  -  -  -
Total Financial Assets 367,777 1,722 1,722 (1,722) (1,722)

Financial Liabilities
Contractual Payables (60,624)  -  -  -  -
Borrowings (106,944)  -  -  -  -
Total Financial Liabilities (167,568)  -  -  -  -
Total increase and decrease 200,209 1,722 1,722 (1,722) (1,722)

2017
Financial Assets
Cash 283,119 1,416 1,416 (1,416) (1,416)
Contractual receivables 23,717  -  -  -  -
Total Financial Assets 306,836 1,416 1,416 (1,416) (1,416)

Financial Liabilities
Contractual payables (35,904)  -  -  -  -
Borrowings (108,859)  -  -  -  -
Total Financial Liabilities (144,763)  -  -  -  -
Total increase and decrease 162,073 1,416 1,416 (1,416) (1,416)

8.2 Contingent assets and contingent liabilities

No contingent assets exist at 30 June 2018 (2017: Nil)

2017/18 2016/17
$000 $000

DELWP - MDBA Contribution (i)  - 1,655
Potential labour disbursements (ii) 920  -
Connections Project - verbal agreements with irrigators (iii) 12,178 8,773
Total Contingent Liabilities 13,098 10,428

Contingent liabilities:

Interest rate risk

(i) During 2016/17 GMW paid $10.3m to DELWP in relation to MDBA contributions. A further $1.7m was
available during 2017/18 but not called upon by DELWP.

(ii) A potential issue has been identified in relation to a small number of employees.  Preliminary costings have
been undertaken by an external advisor and have been made on the basis of a series of assumptions and
estimates. The extent of the issue and any possible rectification actions are still being determined.

Contingent assets and liabilities are not recognised on the balance sheet but are disclosed and, if quantifiable,